

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Lernard Freeman Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. 973-401-5578 Ifreeman@weichertrealtors.net

WEICHERT, REALTORS[®] - Bridgeport Realty Partners Announces 2016 Office Award Winners REALTOR[®] Melissa Murphy Named Top Agent

TUALATIN, Ore. / March 2, 2017 – WEICHERT, REALTORS[®] - Bridgeport Realty Partners, located in Tualatin, is proud to announce their 2016 Office Award winners. REALTOR Melissa Murphy was named the top producing agent at the Weichert[®] affiliated office last year, earning the prestigious President's Club Award. REALTORS Christina Hanson and Vivian Roylance were also honored by the national franchise organization, Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc., for their annual sales production last year.

The awards were presented to Murphy, Hanson and Roylance during a Feb. 28 awards ceremony at the Tualatin real estate agency. All awards are based on a minimum requirement per award category in gross commission income or units earned in 2016.

"Melissa, Christina and Vivian are shining examples of how dedication and drive can lead to tremendous success in real estate," said Julie Fugate, the owner/broker of WEICHERT, REALTORS[®] - Bridgeport Realty Partners. "The three of them are an inspiration to everyone in our office and an amazing asset to our clients. We're proud to have them on our team and honor their achievements."

Murphy, Hanson and Roylance are part of a knowledgeable team of agents at WEICHERT, REALTORS[®] -Bridgeport Realty Partners, which brings decades of combined real estate expertise to its clients. The office, which is an independently owned and operated Weichert affiliate, serves clients in Tualatin, Sherwood, Lake Oswego and surrounding communities.

For more information about WEICHERT, REALTORS[®] - Bridgeport Realty Partners, located at 10840 SW Tualatin Sherwood Road in Tualatin, contact Julie Fugate at 503-522-1900 or visit <u>www.bridgeportrealtypartners.com</u>.

###



Melissa Murphy (right) receives the President's Club Award from Julie Fugate.



Christina Hanson was named a 2016 Sales Achievement Award winner.



Vivian Roylance earned the Sales Achievement Award for her 2016 production.

About Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc.: Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has grown steadily since Jim Weichert, president, chairman and CEO of Weichert, Realtors, launched the company's franchise division in 2001. The affiliate division was created to offer a business model for franchisee ownership candidates described as "a clearly defined operating system for marketing and managing a real estate business." Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. announced its first affiliate in 2002, was ranked as one the top traditional residential real estate franchises in *Entrepreneur*'s 2017 Franchise 500 and is identified in 2017 by *Franchise Business Review* as one the top U.S. franchises. Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has offices serving over 300 markets in 39 states. For more information about Weichert, visit Weichert.com or for information on franchise opportunities visit WeichertFranchise.com.